BHEL/CPC/KKN/FAC_FAB/26/001/Package-B DATE: 29/08/2025 

4. PERFORMANCE SECURITY/SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

Based on the Contract value of Rs. 1125,94,00,000/-, the Annualized Contract value works out to 

Rs. 225,18,80,000/-. Accordingly, the Security Deposit works out to Rs. 11,25,94,000/- (Rupees 

Eleven Crore Twenty-Five Lakh & Ninety-Four Thousand Only). 

Cash portion of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 2,00,000/- submitted against the referred 

tender shall be retained as part of Security Deposit in line with Clause No. 2.12.5 of revised General 

Conditions of Contract (GCC), issued vide corrigendum-IV dated 06/06/2025. You are required to 

furnish the balance amount of security deposit i.e., Rs. 11,23,94,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore 

Twenty-Three Lakh & Ninety-Four Thousand Only) in the manner outlined under Clause No. 4.4 of 

Chapter-1V of revised TCC, issued vide corrigendum-IV dated 06/06/2025, within 15 days from the 

date of issuance of this LOA by BHEL. 

RETENTION AMOUNT: 

Based on the Contract value of Rs. 1125,94,00,000/-, the Annualized Contract value works out to 

Rs.225,18,80,000/-. Accordingly, the Annualized Retention amount works out to be 

Rs.11,25,94,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Twenty-Five Lakh & Ninety-Four Thousand Only). You 

are required to furnish the Annualized Retention amount in the manner outlined under Clause No. 

4.2 of Chapter-1V of revised TCC, issued vide corrigendum-IV dated 06/06/2025, before the first 

RA Bill becomes due for payment, in following two options: